

**OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST  
SANTA ROSA BOULEVARD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS  
OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA**

PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	PAY ITEM AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY PLANS</b>							
101	1		MOBILIZATION (10%)	1	LS	\$1,472,049.63	\$1,472,049.63
102	1		MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (10%)	1	LS	\$1,472,049.63	\$1,472,049.63
Subtotal							\$2,944,099.25
104	10	3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	23648	LF	\$2.52	\$59,593.01
110	1	1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	22.31	AC	\$73,219.72	\$1,633,531.95
110	4	10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	12013	SY	\$46.01	\$552,707.91
110	7	1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	9	EA	\$327.12	\$2,944.08
120	1		REGULAR EXCAVATION	13058.5	CY	\$13.59	\$177,465.02
120	6		EMBANKMENT	1283.5	CY	\$29.03	\$37,260.01
160	4		TYPE B STABILIZATION	75898	SY	\$8.72	\$661,829.85
285	7	1	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	16188	SY	\$25.58	\$414,092.56
285	7	9	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	53136	SY	\$49.72	\$2,641,941.37
334	1	12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	5591.2	TN	\$156.84	\$876,923.81
337	7	81	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	3730.2	TN	\$172.71	\$644,242.84
350	30	13	CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR ROUNDABOUT APRON, 12" DEPTH	191.9	SY	\$280.26	\$53,781.89
520	1	10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	3575	LF	\$47.10	\$168,382.50
520	1	10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F (RIBBON CURB)	20198	LF	\$47.10	\$951,325.80
520	2	1	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	620	LF	\$49.28	\$30,553.60
520	2	8	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RA	251	LF	\$46.98	\$11,791.98
522	1		SIDEWALK CONCRETE AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	1095	SY	\$77.37	\$84,726.60
522	2		SIDEWALK CONCRETE AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	2488	SY	\$102.51	\$254,996.59
527	2		DETECTABLE WARNINGS	2767	SF	\$42.42	\$117,376.14
570	1	2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	48864	SY	\$4.44	\$216,958.34
Subtotal							\$9,592,425.84
<b>SIGNING &amp; PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS</b>							
700	1	11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	35	AS	\$524.01	\$18,340.35
700	1	50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	67	AS	\$244.09	\$16,354.03
700	1	50A	BUS STOP SIGNAGE AND FURNISHINGS RELOCATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
700	1	60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	17	AS	\$69.59	\$1,183.03
700	142	802	ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, RELOCATE	21	AS	\$2,308.71	\$48,482.91
0710 90		PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	1	LS	\$108,286.18	\$108,286.18
			PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"				
			PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"				
			PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL				
			PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS				
			PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"				
			PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE				
			THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"							
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"							
711	11	123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	2761	LF	\$4.09	\$11,292.49
711	11	125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	4606	LF	\$7.55	\$34,775.30
711	11	141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.218	GM	\$3,044.24	\$663.64
711	11	160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	10	EA	\$230.76	\$2,307.60
711	11	170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	69	EA	\$93.30	\$6,437.70
711	11	224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	444	LF	\$5.54	\$2,459.76
711	15	131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP	0.232	GM	\$2,383.18	\$552.90
711	15	231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	2.978	GM	\$1,626.96	\$4,845.09
711	16	101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	3.419	GM	\$5,510.48	\$18,840.33
711	16	201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	4.369	GM	\$5,976.51	\$26,111.37
Subtotal							\$310,932.68
<b>LANDSCAPE/HARDSCAPE (Refer to Landscape Chart for pay item breakdown)</b>							
Subtotal							\$1,168,596.31
<b>STORMSEWER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
425	1	351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	4	EA	\$6,063.63	\$24,254.52
425	1	361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	12	EA	\$10,286.41	\$123,436.92
425	1	521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	21	EA	\$6,423.37	\$134,890.77
425	2	41	MANHOLES, P-7, <10'	2	EA	\$8,838.27	\$17,676.54
430	174	215	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 15"S/SD	552	LF	\$184.31	\$101,739.12
430	175	112	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12"S/CD	31	LF	\$220.04	\$6,821.24
430	175	115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"S/CD	20	LF	\$274.33	\$5,486.60
430	175	118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD	1454	LF	\$116.92	\$170,001.68
430	175	124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"S/CD	560	LF	\$164.62	\$92,187.20
430	175	130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD	323	LF	\$246.48	\$79,613.04
430	175	136	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD	640	LF	\$262.96	\$168,294.40
430	175	142	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD	422	LF	\$336.60	\$142,045.20
430	175	215	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 15"S/CD	2168	LF	\$140.50	\$304,604.00
430	982	125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	5	EA	\$1,872.31	\$9,361.55
430	982	140	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD	1	EA	\$8,578.26	\$8,578.26
430	982	623	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER, 15" CD	3	EA	\$3,249.51	\$9,748.53
430	984	623	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER, 15" SD	40	EA	\$2,900.00	\$116,000.00
Subtotal							\$1,514,739.57
<b>TRAIL LIGHTING</b>							
630	2	11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	7000	LF	\$16.39	\$114,730.00
630	2	12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	6560	LF	\$30.14	\$197,718.40
635	2	11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I	109	EA	\$1,448.63	\$157,900.67
639	2	1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	200	LF	\$13.82	\$2,764.00
639	3	11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	2	EA	\$2,317.00	\$4,634.00
715	1	12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 6	48192	LF	\$2.82	\$135,901.44
715	7	11	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	2	EA	\$19,710.00	\$39,420.00
715	61	111	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	20	EA	\$12,989.87	\$259,797.40
715	61	211	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT	75	EA	\$15,126.91	\$1,134,518.25
715	500	1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL	95	EA	\$909.66	\$86,417.70
Subtotal							\$2,133,801.86
<i>Estimated Construction Cost - Subtotal</i>							\$17,664,595.52
<i>Contingency (15%)</i>							\$2,208,074.44
<b>Estimated Construction Cost - Total</b>							<b>\$19,872,669.96</b>

**NOTES: UNIT PRICES ESTIMATED FROM FDOT HISTORICAL UNIT COSTS 12-MONTH STATEWIDE AVERAGE (06/01/2023 THROUGH 05/31/2024).  
HIGHLIGHTED (BLUE) UNIT PRICES ESTIMATED FROM FDOT HISTORICAL UNIT COSTS 12-MONTH AREA 01 AVERAGE (06/01/2023 THROUGH 05/31/2024).  
CONTINGENCY (15%) EXCLUDES ESTIMATED COST OF MOBILIZATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC**